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Hawthorne Racecourse - Sunday, Sep 15, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2119
1521
1001

Races
6583
6583
6583

Win %
32.2
23.1
15.2

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Churchill Downs
Penn National
Prairie Meadows
Hastings

Grants Pass
Presque Isle
Century Mile
Delaware Park
Fairmount Park
Parx Racing
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Woodbine
Assiniboia
Indiana Downs
Fort Erie

Del Mar
Mountaineer
Canterbury Park
all tracks
Belterra Park
Saratoga
Remington Park
Charles Town
Colonial Downs
Louisiana Downs
Timonium
Gulfstream Park
Monmouth Park

Emerald Downs

Wins
B

5

24

21
13
19
11
21
23
17
28
12
24
11
26
21
15
456
18
14
19

15
12

13
10
10

Races
8
9
51
13
9
48
32
47
29
58
64
49
81
35
71
33
78
64
46
1480
64
50
71

62
50
38
60
47
47

Win %
62.5
55.6
471
46.2
44.4
43.8
40.6
40.4
37.9
36.2
35.9
34.7
34.6
34.3
33.8
33.3
383
32.8
32.6
30.8
28.1
28.0
26.8
25.0
24.2
24.0
23.7
21.7
21.3
21.3



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Ferndale 7 33 21.2
Kentucky Downs 13 65 20.0
Hawthorne 6 36 16.7
Laurel Park 2 19 10.5
Los Al Night 0 5 0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 96734 27079 28.0 48.4
11-20 46670 15967 34.2 55.1
21-30 17017 6655  39.1 58.7

31+ 4504 1936 43.0 61.7



Race #1

02:10 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, Maiden Special Weight

The top pick is #6 Baby Boat the 5/2 ML favorite trained
by James DiVito and ridden by Alexis Centeno. The
two-year-old colt by Vino Rosso has a top trainer who
has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter to
win on debut.

M/L Rank Score

Baby Boat 5/2 1st 26
Taunting 712  2nd 37

Notiptoni 9/2 3rd 45

Rumbling  5/1 4th 54

Race #3

03:06 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $10,000 Maiden Claiming

Our pick is the 2/1 second choice, #6 Captain's Flag.
The three-year-old gelding by Lord Nelson is trained by
Antonio Meraz and ridden by Olaf Hernandez. He has
the top combo of trainer and jockey.

Race #2

02:38 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, $10,000 Claiming

The top selection is #7 Cool Quartet the 4/1 third
choice on the morning line, trained by Brittany Vanden
Berg and Christopher A. Emigh. A eight-year-old son of
Ice Box has the controlling early speed and standout
speed figures in a projected slow pace.

M/L Rank Score

Cool Quartet 4/1 1st 35

Beealea 3/1 2nd 55

Code Runner 9/5 3rd 58
Jeff the Lion  9/2 4th 60

Race #4

03:34 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #1 Khozan's Success the 2/1 ML
favorite trained by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by
Christopher A. Emigh. The six-year-old gelding by
Khozan has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

Captain's Flag 2/1 1st 37
Tigger Attack 9/5 2nd 42
My Last Esca... 5/1 3rd 51
Money Agent 4/1 4th 57

Race #5

04:02 CT - 1 3/16M, Dirt, $7,500 Starter Allowance
The top pick is #1 Izzy's Monster the 8/5 ML favorite
trained by Francisco Villa and ridden by Luis H. Colon.
The four-year-old filly by Carpe Diem has the top
combo of trainer and jockey.

MI/l. Rank Score

Izzy's Monster 8/5 1st 34
Mo Smoking 5/2 2nd 39
Memphis Cas... 4/1 3rd 54

Dessert First 5/1 4th 68

a

Khozan's Suc... 2/1 1st 36

Cantstealmyt... 7/2 2nd 49
Medal of Fact 6/1 3rd 60

Where'd the ... 15/1 4th 65

Race #6

04:30 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, Maiden Special Weight

The top pick is #6 Deal'em and Weep the 2/1 ML
favorite trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by
Orlando Mojica. The three-year-old filly by Cairo Prince
has average speed figures but is still open to
improvement being so lightly raced.

MI/l. Rank Score

Deallemand ... 2/1 1st 45
Bah Humbug 51 2nd 51
Dataw Island 9/2 3rd 52
Where'sthe ... 3/1 4th 53

a



Race #7 Race #8

04:58 CT - 6F, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming 05:26 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, $50,000 Allowance Optional
The top pick is #7 Jim and Jim the 7/2 ML favorite Claiming

trained by Fernando Bahena and ridden by Frank Our pick is the 9/2 second choice, #4

Reyes. The five-year-old gelding by Flatter has very Readthecliffnotes. The nine-year-old gelding by Read
good speed figures that matchup well with this group. the Footnotes is trained by Michele Boyce and ridden

by David Cohen. He has the top combo of trainer and
jockey.

Jim and Jim 7/2 1st 68

Maligator 9/2 2nd 69

Readthecliffn... 9/2 1st 52

Imperial Mom... 4/1 3rd 72

Coni's Coup 8/1 2nd 74
[9] MrFrost 15/1 4th 82 Tl Soul Coaxing 5/1 3rd 77
5 Cadet Corps 712 4th 78

EERE

Race #9

05:54 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, $10,000 Claiming

Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #9 Simple Logic.
The six-year-old gelding by Maclean's Music is trained
by Chris M. Block and ridden by David Cohen. He has
the top combo of trainer and jockey.

M/l. Rank Score

Simple Logic 4/1 1st 55
Colosseo 9/5 2nd 57
River Redem... 8/1 3rd 67
Wicked Suprise 6/1 4th 70

BEER



