

Hawthorne Racecourse - Sunday, Sep 15, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2119	6583	32.2
second top	1521	6583	23.1
third top	1001	6583	15.2

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Churchill Downs	5	8	62.5
Penn National	5	9	55.6
Prairie Meadows	24	51	47.1
Hastings	6	13	46.2
Grants Pass	4	9	44.4
Presque Isle	21	48	43.8
Century Mile	13	32	40.6
Delaware Park	19	47	40.4
Fairmount Park	11	29	37.9
Parx Racing	21	58	36.2
Thistledown	23	64	35.9
Finger Lakes	17	49	34.7
Woodbine	28	81	34.6
Assiniboia	12	35	34.3
Indiana Downs	24	71	33.8
Fort Erie	11	33	33.3
Del Mar	26	78	33.3
Mountaineer	21	64	32.8
Canterbury Park	15	46	32.6
all tracks	456	1480	30.8
Belterra Park	18	64	28.1
Saratoga	14	50	28.0
Remington Park	19	71	26.8
Charles Town	2	8	25.0
Colonial Downs	15	62	24.2
Louisiana Downs	12	50	24.0
Timonium	9	38	23.7
Gulfstream Park	13	60	21.7
Monmouth Park	10	47	21.3
Emerald Downs	10	47	21.3

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Ferndale	7	33	21.2
Kentucky Downs	13	65	20.0
Hawthorne	6	36	16.7
Laurel Park	2	19	10.5
Los Al Night	0	5	0.0

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	96734	27079	28.0	48.4
11 - 20	46670	15967	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	17017	6655	39.1	58.7
31+	4504	1936	43.0	61.7

Race #1

02:10 CT - 5 1/2F, Dirt, Maiden Special Weight
The top pick is #6 Baby Boat the 5/2 ML favorite trained
by James DiVito and ridden by Alexis Centeno. The
two-year-old colt by Vino Rosso has a top trainer who
has shown the ability to prepare a first time starter to
win on debut.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
6	Baby Boat	5/2	1st	26
2	Taunting	7/2	2nd	37
5	Notiptoni	9/2	3rd	45
7	Rumbling	5/1	4th	54

Race #3

03:06 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$10,000 Maiden Claiming Our pick is the 2/1 second choice, #6 Captain's Flag. The three-year-old gelding by Lord Nelson is trained by Antonio Meraz and ridden by Olaf Hernandez. He has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
6	Captain's Flag	2/1	1st	37
3	Tigger Attack	9/5	2nd	42
1	My Last Esca	5/1	3rd	51
5	Money Agent	4/1	4th	57
4				•

Race #5

04:02 CT - 1 3/16M, Dirt, \$7,500 Starter Allowance The top pick is #1 Izzy's Monster the 8/5 ML favorite trained by Francisco Villa and ridden by Luis H. Colon. The four-year-old filly by Carpe Diem has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Izzy's Monster	8/5	1st	34
2	Mo Smoking	5/2	2nd	39
6	Memphis Cas	4/1	3rd	54
7	Dessert First	5/1	4th	68
4				•

Race #2

02:38 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, \$10,000 Claiming
The top selection is #7 Cool Quartet the 4/1 third
choice on the morning line, trained by Brittany Vanden
Berg and Christopher A. Emigh. A eight-year-old son of
Ice Box has the controlling early speed and standout
speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Cool Quartet	4/1	1st	35
1	Beealea	3/1	2nd	55
4	Code Runner	9/5	3rd	58
2	Jeff the Lion	9/2	4th	60

Race #4

03:34 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming
The top pick is #1 Khozan's Success the 2/1 ML
favorite trained by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by
Christopher A. Emigh. The six-year-old gelding by
Khozan has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Khozan's Suc	2/1	1st	36
7	Cantstealmyt	7/2	2nd	49
6	Medal of Fact	6/1	3rd	60
5	Where'd the	15/1	4th	65
4				

Race #6

04:30 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, Maiden Special Weight
The top pick is #6 Deal'em and Weep the 2/1 ML
favorite trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by
Orlando Mojica. The three-year-old filly by Cairo Prince
has average speed figures but is still open to
improvement being so lightly raced.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
6	Deal'em and	2/1	1st	45
7	Bah Humbug	5/1	2nd	51
2	Dataw Island	9/2	3rd	52
4	Where's the	3/1	4th	53
4				•

Race #7

04:58 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #7 Jim and Jim the 7/2 ML favorite trained by Fernando Bahena and ridden by Frank Reyes. The five-year-old gelding by Flatter has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
7	Jim and Jim	7/2	1st	68
4	Maligator	9/2	2nd	69
3	Imperial Mom	4/1	3rd	72
9	Mr Frost	15/1	4th	82
4				•

Race #9

05:54 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, \$10,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #9 Simple Logic.
The six-year-old gelding by Maclean's Music is trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by David Cohen. He has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
9	Simple Logic	4/1	1st	55
1	Colosseo	9/5	2nd	57
3	River Redem	8/1	3rd	67
6	Wicked Suprise	6/1	4th	70
4				•

Race #8

05:26 CT - 1 1/16M, Dirt, \$50,000 Allowance Optional Claiming

Our pick is the 9/2 second choice, #4

Readthecliffnotes. The nine-year-old gelding by Read the Footnotes is trained by Michele Boyce and ridden by David Cohen. He has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

# .	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Readthecliffn	9/2	1st	52
6	Coni's Coup	8/1	2nd	74
10	Soul Coaxing	5/1	3rd	77
5	Cadet Corps	7/2	4th	78
4				•